

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2056-2057 OF 2000

ERANHIKKAL MOHAMMED AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TALUK LAND BOARD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash,Adv.

for Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

on the List the civil appeals after the ensuing vacation

representation that the advocate for the appellant is not well.

None appeared for the respondents also.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ Shelly Sengupta ]

Court Master